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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa
SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km . .
40 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT 15/03/2025 15:16 . . . .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:16:01

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
14 47.618 +0.463 15:30:14.234 13 47.506 15:31:33.0¢
(52) EDU ROCHA 15 47.165 +0.010 15:31:01.399
1 1:56.777 +1:09.717 15:18:03.556 16 47.646 +0.491 15:31:49.045 (99) CLAUDIO REINA
2 49.348 +2.288 15:18:52.904 1 52.260 +4.750 15:17:00.22
3 48.003 +0.943 15:19:40.907 (28) WELSON JACOMETTI 2 50.972 +3.462 15:17:51.1¢
4 47.636 +0.576 15:20:28.543 1 51.357 +4.102 15:16:57.681 3 48.029 +0.519 15:18:39.22
5 47.458 +0.398 15:21:16.001 2 48.268 +1.013 15:17:45.949 4 47.843 +0.333 15:19:27.0€
6 47.431 +0.371 15:22:03.432 3 47.559 +0.304 15:18:33.508 5 47.556 +0.046 15:20:14.62
7 3:25297  +2:38.237 15:25:28.729 4 47.392 +0.137 15:19:20.900 6 15:21:02.12
8 50.178 +3.118 15:26:18.907 5 47.365 +0.110 15:20:08.265 7 48.175 +0.665 15:21:50.31
9 47.739 +0.679 15:27:06.646 6 47.309 +0.054 15:20:55.574 8 47.722 +0.212 15:22:38.02
10 47.466 +0.406 15:27:54.112 7 5:34.584 +4:47.329 15:26:30.158 9 47.622 +0.112 15:23:25.6¢
11 47.246 +0.186 15:28:41.358 8 49.424 +2.169 15:27:19.582 10 47.553 +0.043 15:24:13.2(
12 47.283 +0.223 15:29:28.641 9 50.560 +3.305 15:28:10.142 11 47.659 +0.149 15:25:00.86
13 47.280 +0.220 15:30:15.921 10 47.689 +0.434 15:28:57.831 12 47.839 +0.329 15:25:48.7(
14 15:31:02.981 1 15:29:45.086 13 47.614 +0.104 15:26:36.31
12 47.293 +0.038 15:30:32.379 14 1:36.939 +49.429 15:28:13.25
(880) MAIKE PAPARELLI 15 48.700 +1.190 15:29:01.9¢
1 58.391 +11.290 15:17:18.073 (121) GONCALO ALAJE 16 47.550 +0.040 15:29:49.5(
2 48.066 +0.965 15:18:06.139 1 56.546 +9.265 15:17:17.256 17 47.690 +0.180 15:30:37.1¢
3 47.341 +0.240 15:18:53.480 2 48.372 +1.091 15:18:05.628 18 48.402 +0.892 15:31:25.6(
4 51.257 +4.156 15:19:44.737 3 47.568 +0.287 15:18:53.196
5 50.976 +3.875 15:20:35.713 4 47.869 +0.588 15:19:41.065 (12) EUVALDO LUZ
6 47.327 +0.226 15:21:23.040 5 3:16.510 +2:29.229 156:22:57.575 1 52.729 +5.185 15:17:06.5¢
7 47.297 +0.196 15:22:10.337 6 51.339 +4.058 15:23:48.914 2 48.918 +1.374 15:17:55.51
8 47.192 +0.091 15:22:57.529 7 47.896 +0.615 15:24:36.810 3 48.254 +0.710 15:18:43.71
9 47.249 +0.148 15:23:44.778 8 47.520 +0.239 15:25:24.330 4 48.107 +0.563 15:19:31.87
10 47.191 +0.090 15:24:31.969 9 47.412 +0.131 15:26:11.742 5 48.490 +0.946 15:20:20.3€
1 2:17.358  +1:30.257 15:26:49.327 10 15:26:59.023 6 47.751 +0.207 15:21:08.1
12 47.874 +0.773 15:27:37.201 1 47.371 +0.090 15:27:46.394 7 47.701 +0.157 15:21:55.81
13 47.282 +0.181 15:28:24.483 12 47.680 +0.399 15:28:34.074 8 47.778 +0.234 15:22:43.5¢
14 15:29:11.584 13 47.611 +0.330 15:29:21.685 9 3:46.950 +2:59.406 15:26:30.5¢
15 47.229 +0.128 15:29:58.813 10 49.574 +2.030 15:27:20.12
16 47.148 +0.047 15:30:45.961 (29) CHRISTIANO MATHEIS 11 48.058 +0.514 15:28:08.17
17 47.312 +0.211 15:31:33.273 1 53.528 +6.196 15:17:23.961 12 47.609 +0.065 15:28:55.7¢
2 48.575 +1.243 15:18:12.536 13 15:29:43.37
(369) MARCOS HIAR 3 47.719 +0.387 15:19:00.255 14 47.584 +0.040 15:30:30.9
1 52.493 +5.350 15:17:08.764 4 47.475 +0.143 15:19:47.730 15 47.786 +0.242 15:31:18.7(
2 48.164 +1.021 15:17:56.928 5 47.554 +0.222 15:20:35.284
3 47.684 +0.541 15:18:44.612 6 47.558 +0.226 15:21:22.842 (1) SERGIO RAMOS
4 47.472 +0.329 15:10:32.084 7 15:22:10.174 1 58.004 +10.453 T5:47:19.1-
5 47.489 +0.346 15:20:19.573 8 47.808 +0.476 15:22:57.982 2 48.252 +0.701 15:18:07.36
6 47.428 +0.285 15:21:07.001 9 47.424 +0.092 15:23:45.406 3 48.011 +0.460 15:18:55.3¢
7 47.496 +0.353 15:21:54.497 10 47.551 +0.219 15:24:32.957 4 48.070 +0.519 15:19:43.4¢
8 47.443 +0.300 15:22:41.940 1 47.430 +0.098 15:25:20.387 5 47.958 +0.407 15:20:31.42
9 5:07.094 +4:19.951 15:27:49.034 12 47.561 +0.229 15:26:07.948 6 47.972 +0.421 15:21:19.3¢
10 49.965 +2.822 15:28:38.999 13 1:41.066 +53.734 15:27:49.014 7 47.698 +0.147 15:22:07.0¢
1 47.455 +0.312 15:29:26.454 14 48.369 +1.037 15:28:37.383 8 47.571 +0.020 15:22:54.66
12 48.117 +0.974 15:30:14.571 15 47.596 +0.264 15:29:24.979 9 47.731 +0.180 15:23:42.3¢
13 15:31:01.714 16 47.542 +0.210 15:30:12.521 10 3:10.331 +2:22.780 15:26:52.7-
14 47.533 +0.390 15:31:49.247 17 47.375 +0.043 15:30:59.896 11 48.754 +1.203 15:27:41.47
18 47.486 +0.154 15:31:47.382 12 49.167 +1.616 15:28:30.6¢
(11) ROBERTO ROCHA 13 47.831 +0.280 15:29:18.47
1 51.537 +4.382 15:17:29.412 (540) MARCOS KASSARDJIAN 14 15:30:06.0:
2 48.218 +1.063 15:18:17.630 1 56.633 +9.127 15:18:19.987 15 47.658 +0.107 15:30:53.6¢
3 47.510 +0.355 15:19:05.140 2 48.600 +1.094 15:19:08.587 16 47.775 +0.224 15:31:41.4¢
4 47.274 +0.119 15:19:52.414 3 48.273 +0.767 15:19:56.860
5 15:20:39.569 4 47.869 +0.363 15:20:44.729 (88) CASSIANO BERNARDIS
6 47.216 +0.061 15:21:26.785 5 4:22.511 +3:35.005 15:25:07.240 1 54.408 +6.801 15:17:02.97
7 47.434 +0.279 15:22:14.219 6 51.434 +3.928 15:25:58.674 2 49.208 +1.601 15:17:52.1€
8 47.269 +0.114 15:23:01.488 7 48.249 +0.743 15:26:46.923 3 48.186 +0.579 15:18:40.36
9 3:13.750 +2:26.595 15:26:15.238 8 47.765 +0.259 15:27:34.688 4 47.924 +0.317 15:19:28.2¢
10 49.039 +1.884 15:27:04.277 9 47.606 +0.100 15:28:22.294 5 47.894 +0.287 15:20:16.18
1 47.482 +0.327 15:27:51.759 10 47.889 +0.383 15:29:10.183 6 47.911 +0.304 15:21:04.0¢
12 47.464 +0.309 15:28:39.223 " 47.785 +0.279 15:29:57.968 7 47.863 +0.256 15:21:51.9¢
13 47.393 +0.238 15:29:26.616 12 47.609 +0.103 15:30:45.577 8 47.825 +0.218 15:22:39.7¢
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XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 2a Etapa

SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT
40 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 15:16:01

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
15/03/2025 15:16 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
9 48.064 +0.457 15:23:27.847 8 49.373 +1.635 15:27:41.055
10 2:04.998  +1:17.391 15:25:32.845 9 48.282 +0.544 15:28:29.337
11 48.640 +1.033 15:26:21.485 10 47.930 +0.192 15:29:17.267
12 47.689 +0.082 15:27:09.174 1" 47.746 +0.008 15:30:05.013
13 47.697 +0.090 15:27:56.871 12 47.771 +0.033 15:30:52.784
14 15:28:44.478 13 47.738 15:31:40.522
15 48.022 +0.415 15:29:32.500
16 47.949 +0.342 15:30:20.449 (8) MUNIR ABOISSA
17 48.354 +0.747 15:31:08.803 1 52.015 +4.066 15:16:58.311
2 48.511 +0.562 15:17:46.822
(10) JOSE RAUL GIRONDI 3 48.366 +0.417 15:18:35.188
1 52.579 +4.964 15:17:09.141 4 48.103 +0.154 15:19:23.291
2 48.458 +0.843 15:17:57.599 5 48.229 +0.280 15:20:11.520
3 47.956 +0.341 15:18:45.555 6 1:37.252 +49.303 15:21:48.772
4 47.850 +0.235 15:19:33.405 7 50.070 +2.121 15:22:38.842
5 47.775 +0.160 15:20:21.180 8 49.633 +1.684 15:23:28.475
6 15:21:08.795 9 48.010 +0.061 15:24:16.485
é 47.810 +0.195 15:21:56.605 10 48.050 +0.101 15:25:04.535
8 47.646 +0.031 15:22:44.251 11 15:25:52.484
9 4:29.076 +3:41.461 15:27:13.327 12 48.174 +0.225 15:26:40.658
10 53.358 +5.743 15:28:06.685 13 47.952 +0.003 15:27:28.610
11 48.148 +0.533 15:28:54.833 14 1:14.125 +26.176 15:28:42.735
12 48.009 +0.394 15:29:42.842 15 49.006 +1.057 15:29:31.741
13 47.833 +0.218 15:30:30.675 16 48.134 +0.185 15:30:19.875
14 47.859 +0.244 15:31:18.534 17 47.952 +0.003 15:31:07.827
(177) RICARDO CASTRO (57) JORGE BORELI
1 53.591 +5.955 15:17:24.313 1 51.696 +3.713 15:16:59.670
2 48.702 +1.066 15:18:13.015 2 48.998 +1.015 15:17:48.668
3 47.935 +0.299 15:19:00.950 3 48.432 +0.449 15:18:37.100
4 47.900 +0.264 15:19:48.850 4 48.267 +0.284 15:19:25.367
5 15:20:36.486 5 48.206 +0.223 15:20:13.573
6 48.055 +0.419 15:21:24.541 6 48.327 +0.344 15:21:01.900
é 47.827 +0.191 15:22:12.368 7 2:03.607 +1:15.624 15:23:05.507
8 48.063 +0.427 15:23:00.431 8 49.348 +1.365 15:23:54.855
9 4:15.651 +3:28.015 15:27:16.082 9 48.412 +0.429 15:24:43.267
10 49.849 +2.213 15:28:05.931 10 48.288 +0.305 15:25:31.555
11 48.198 +0.562 15:28:54.129 1" 48.153 +0.170 15:26:19.708
12 48.200 +0.564 15:29:42.329 12 48.169 +0.186 15:27:07.877
13 47.985 +0.349 15:30:30.314 13 48.010 +0.027 15:27:55.887
14 47.993 +0.357 15:31:18.307 14 48.125 +0.142 15:28:44.012
15 48.196 +0.213 15:29:32.208
(115) BEPPE ASKERBO 16 15:30:20.191
1 58.221 +10.536 15:17:18.382 17 1:41.839 +53.856 15:32:02.030
2 48.420 +0.735 15:18:06.802
3 15:18:54.487
4 47.826 +0.141 15:19:42.313
5 47.713 +0.028 15:20:30.026
6 2:18.300 +1:30.615 15:22:48.326
7 57.714 +10.029 15:23:46.040
8 48.068 +0.383 15:24:34.108
9 48.045 +0.360 15:25:22.153
10 47.765 +0.080 15:26:09.918
" 47.952 +0.267 15:26:57.870
12 47.738 +0.053 15:27:45.608
13 47.766 +0.081 15:28:33.374
14 47.710 +0.025 15:29:21.084
(15) FERNANDO MEIRA
1 51.335 +3.597 15:17:36.486
2 48.628 +0.890 15:18:25.114
3 47.946 +0.208 15:19:13.060
4 47.844 +0.106 15:20:00.904
5 48.235 +0.497 15:20:49.139
6 47.959 +0.221 15:21:37.098
7 5:14.584 +4:26.846 15:26:51.682
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